
 

 

 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

 

COUNSEL SLIP 
 

COURT FILE NO.: CV-23-00698395-00CL DATE: 2 May 2023 

 

 

TITLE OF PROCEEDING: Atrium Mortgage Investment et al. v. Stateview Homes 
(Nao Towns II) Inc. et al. 

BEFORE JUSTICE:  Steele   

 

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party, Crown: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
George Benchetrit 
Laura Culleton 

Atrium Mortgage Investment 
Corp. and Dorr Capital 
Corporation 

 george@chaitons.com 
laurac@chaitons.com 

   

 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party, Defence: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

James Renihan, Stateview Homes (Nao 
Towns II) Inc. 

james.renihan@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Martin Kaplan,, Murtza 
Tallet 

Bergo Investment Limited, 
MCO Management Inc. and 
Tony Karamitsos 

mkaplan@foglers.com 
mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 

 

For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Adam Dobkin The TorontoDominion Bank  adobkin@mccarthys.ca 
Andrew Parley, Matthew Lerner Carlo Taurasi and Dino Taurasi aparley@litigate.com 

 

Jeff Larry Bobby Kofman, Noah 
Goldstein 

Proposed Counsel for the 
Proposed Receiver (416) 646- 

jeff.larry@paliareroland.com 
bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 

NO. ON LIST:  
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Jennifer Stam  - Stateview  - Jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Aiden Nelms - Counsel to the Applicants - nelmsa@bennettjones.com 

Chad Kopach - ckopach@blaney.com 

Adam Slavens – Tarions  - aslavens@torys.com 

 

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE STEELE: 

1. The parties advised that orders on consent had been agreed upon regarding the appointment of the 

receiver. 

2. Orders attached. 
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